### 507411340 07/28/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7458268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEERTHI KUMAR	05/12/2021
HALESH SADASHIV	05/03/2021
SAIRAM VEERASWAMY	05/14/2021
RAJESH VENKATASUBRAMANIAN	05/09/2021
KIRAN DIKSHIT	05/10/2021
KIRAN TATI	05/14/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VMWARE, INC.
Street Address:	3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17876395

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)516-5926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-244-6319

ipadmin@vmware.com, VMware@blackhillsip.com Email: FOUNTAINHEAD LAW GROUP P.C./VMWARE **Correspondent Name:** 

900 LAFAYETTE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G778.C1 (86-036701)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

**PATENT** REEL: 060663 FRAME: 0817 507411340

# Total Attachments: 7 source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=G778C1-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 060663 FRAME: 0818

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Keerthi Kumar	of	Bangalore, IN
Halesh Sadashiv	of	Kamakshipalya, Bangalore, IN
Sairam Veeraswamy	of	Coimbatore, IN
Rajesh Venkatasubramanian	of	San Jose, California
Kiran Dikshit	of	Bangalore, IN
Kiran Tati	of	Fremont, California

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE: VMware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, U.S.A. (VMware), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application No.: 17/321,673, filed on May 17, 2021.	
U.S. Provisional Application No.:, filed on;	
International Application No.: PCT/, filed on	<del>.</del>
and	

# ENTITLED: REMOTE DIRECT MEMORY ACCESS (RDMA)-BASED RECOVERY OF DIRTY DATA IN REMOTE MEMORY

and identified by Attorney Docket Number: G778

and naming inventor(s) as follows:

INVENTOR(S):

Keerthi Kumar	of	Bangalore, IN
Halesh Sadashiv	of	Kamakshipalya, Bangalore, IN
Sairam Veeraswamy	of	Coimbatore, IN
Rajesh Venkatasubramanian	of	San Jose, California
Kiran Dikshit	of	Bangalore, IN
Kiran Tati	of	Fremont, California

Executed on	May 12, 2021 Date	, bv	A Contract
_	Date		Keerthi Kumar
Executed on _		_, by	
	Date		Halesh Sadashiv
Executed on _	Date	, by	
	Date		Sairam Veeraswamy
Executed on _	D-4-	_, by	Rajesh Venkatasubramanian
	Date		Kajesh venkatasubramanian
Executed on _	D 4	_, by	Kiran Dikshit
	Date		Kiran Diksnit
Executed on _		_, by	
	Date		Kiran Tati

Executed on	, by _	
Date	•	Keerthi Kumar
Executed on O5/03/2021  Date	, by _	Halesh Sadashiv
Executed on		
2		~
Executed on	, by _	D : 1 X 1 4 1
Date		Kajesh venkatasubramanian
Executed on	, by _	
Date		Kiran Dikshit
Executed on	, by _	
Date		Kiran Tati

Executed on _		, by	
	Date		Keerthi Kumar
Executed on _		, by _	Halesh Sadashiv
	Date		Halesh Sadashiv
Executed on _	May 14, 2021	, by _	Sairam Veeraswamy
	Date		Sairam Veeraswamy
Executed on _		, by _	
	Date	_, ,	Rajesh Venkatasubramanian
Executed on		, by	
_	Date	<u> </u>	Kiran Dikshit
Executed on		. bv	
	Date		Kiran Tati

Executed on	Date	, by	Keerthi Kumar
Executed on _	Date	, by	Halesh Sadashiy
			Sairam Vecraswamy
Executed on	May 9,2021 Date	. by	Rajesh Venkatasubramanian
Executed on	Date	. by	Kîran Dikshit
Executed on	Date	J. by	Kiran Tati

Executed on _		, by _	
	Date	· ·	Keerthi Kumar
Executed on _	Date	, by _	Halesh Sadashiv
-			
Executed on _	Date	, by _	Sairam Veeraswamy
Executed on _	Date	, by _	Rajesh Venkatasubramanian
Executed on _	May 10, 2021 Date	, by _	kiran Dikshit Kiran Dikshit
Executed on _	Date	, by _	Kiran Tati

Executed on		, by	
	Date	·································	Keerthi Kumar
Executed on	Date	, by	Halesh Sadashiv
	Date		Haiesh Sadashiv
Executed on	Date	, by	Sairam Veeraswamy
	wate		Dan am The astrain,
Executed on		, by .	Rajesh Venkatasubramanian
	Date		Rajesh Venkatasubramanian
Executed on		, by	
	Date		Kiran Dikshit
Executed on	05/14/2021	, by _	T. Viconn Kiran Tati
	Date		Kiran Tati